
                  Middle Border Conference Championships
                  Hosted by St. Croix Central High School
                                Hammond, WI
                                      
                                10/17/2024
                                      
             ========== Boys Varsity – Team Scores ==========
                                      

  1.    41  Osceola                                     (17:28.8  87:23.9 1:30.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Dawson Eckerman         11   16:41.6
  2      3  Kaden Tinney            12   16:48.0
  3      9  Bryce McDonald          9    17:40.3
  4     12  Archer Utke             11   18:02.3
  5     15  Everett Sauve           10   18:11.7
  6   ( 23) Landon Peterson         9    18:46.3
  7   ( 36) Chase Klein             11   20:00.2

  2.    74  Altoona                                     (18:15.7  91:18.4 2:31.4)
==========================================================
  1      5  Drew Kretz              10   17:23.3
  2      8  Jude Kane               12   17:38.4
  3     11  Ethan Michels           11   18:00.4
  4     16  Solomon Simao           12   18:21.6
  5     34  Logan Henrichs          10   19:54.7
  6   ( 35) Brock Stilp             10   19:54.8
  7   ( 49) Carter Schleusner       10   22:26.5

  3.    80  St. Croix Central                           (18:15.7  91:18.2 2:12.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Jack Schauer            10   16:53.9
  2     10  Dane Gottfredsen        9    18:00.0
  3     19  Jackson Nalley          11   18:34.6
  4     21  Will Traynor            10   18:43.4
  5     26  Carter Paulsen          9    19:06.3
  6   ( 37) Beckett Rasmussen       9    20:04.1
  7   ( 40) Aiden Soltis            10   20:40.1

  4.   109  Prescott                                    (18:46.8  93:53.7 1:17.0)
==========================================================
  1     13  Nolan Leask             11   18:02.4
  2     20  Quinn Justen            10   18:38.0
  3     24  Jack Kreager            12   18:51.7
  4     25  Caden Peterson          12   19:02.2
  5     27  Shia Parmeter           10   19:19.4
  6   ( 28) William Haeg            11   19:21.3
  7   ( 33) Aidan Anthony           12   19:46.4

  5.   112  Ellsworth                                   (18:56.9  94:44.3 3:16.5)
==========================================================
  1      7  Noah Matzek             12   17:33.5
  2     14  Jacob Michels           10   18:10.6
  3     18  Ben Baker               11   18:33.7
  4     30  Gavin Klos              12   19:36.5
  5     43  Ethan Ladwig            11   20:50.0
  6   ( 50) Jayvid Meier            12   22:54.0
  7   ( 51) Kennan McEathron        12   23:01.3

  6.   144  Baldwin-Woodville                           (19:26.8  97:14.0 4:57.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ian Findlay             11   16:27.4
  2     22  Will Bedford            9    18:45.7



  3     38  Joseph Wangen           10   20:14.2
  4     39  Caden Findlay           9    20:21.6
  5     44  Noah Schommer           12   21:25.1
  6   ( 46) Dylan Smith             10   21:34.9
  7   ( 52) Eli Schommer            9    23:21.3

  7.   163  Amery                                       (19:57.1  99:45.2 3:10.8)
==========================================================
  1     17  Elijah Ivey             10   18:23.4
  2     29  Brandon Teigen          10   19:29.1
  3     31  Liam Zinn               10   19:37.2
  4     41  David Swenson           11   20:41.3
  5     45  Miles Ivey              9    21:34.2
  6   ( 47) Nate Springett          9    21:44.6
  7   ( 53) Avery Swanson           10   24:01.6

  8.   182  Somerset                                    (21:19.6  106:37.9 8:52.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Kaleb Mroz              9    17:31.7
  2     32  Tavin Gubricky          9    19:43.2
  3     42  Matthew McGurran        9    20:43.9
  4     48  Aiden Oster             10   22:15.4
  5     54  Alex Bergeson           12   26:23.7
  6   ( 55) Evan Backes             12   27:41.4
  7   ( 56) Frank Wood              11   29:56.2



                  Middle Border Conference Championships
                  Hosted by St. Croix Central High School
                                Hammond, WI
                                      
                                10/17/2024
                                      
                     Boys Varsity – Individual Results
                                      
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ian Findlay        11   Baldwin-Woodville    16:27.4  5:18 
    2    2 Dawson Eckerman    11   Osceola              16:41.6  5:23 
    3    3 Kaden Tinney       12   Osceola              16:48.0  5:25 
    4    4 Jack Schauer       10   St. Croix Central    16:53.9  5:27 
    5    5 Drew Kretz         10   Altoona              17:23.3  5:36 
    6    6 Kaleb Mroz         9    Somerset             17:31.7  5:39 
    7    7 Noah Matzek        12   Ellsworth            17:33.5  5:40 
    8    8 Jude Kane          12   Altoona              17:38.4  5:41 
    9    9 Bryce McDonald     9    Osceola              17:40.3  5:42 
   10   10 Dane Gottfredsen   9    St. Croix Central    18:00.0  5:48 
   11   11 Ethan Michels      11   Altoona              18:00.4  5:48 
   12   12 Archer Utke        11   Osceola              18:02.3  5:49 
   13   13 Nolan Leask        11   Prescott             18:02.4  5:49 
   14   14 Jacob Michels      10   Ellsworth            18:10.6  5:51 
   15   15 Everett Sauve      10   Osceola              18:11.7  5:52 
   16   16 Solomon Simao      12   Altoona              18:21.6  5:55 
   17   17 Elijah Ivey        10   Amery                18:23.4  5:56 
   18   18 Ben Baker          11   Ellsworth            18:33.7  5:59 
   19   19 Jackson Nalley     11   St. Croix Central    18:34.6  5:59 
   20   20 Quinn Justen       10   Prescott             18:38.0  6:00 
   21   21 Will Traynor       10   St. Croix Central    18:43.4  6:02 
   22   22 Will Bedford       9    Baldwin-Woodville    18:45.7  6:03 
   23   23 Landon Peterson    9    Osceola              18:46.3  6:03 
   24   24 Jack Kreager       12   Prescott             18:51.7  6:05 
   25   25 Caden Peterson     12   Prescott             19:02.2  6:08 
   26   26 Carter Paulsen     9    St. Croix Central    19:06.3  6:09 
   27   27 Shia Parmeter      10   Prescott             19:19.4  6:14 
   28   28 William Haeg       11   Prescott             19:21.3  6:14 
   29   29 Brandon Teigen     10   Amery                19:29.1  6:17 
   30   30 Gavin Klos         12   Ellsworth            19:36.5  6:19 
   31   31 Liam Zinn          10   Amery                19:37.2  6:19 
   32   32 Tavin Gubricky     9    Somerset             19:43.2  6:21 
   33   33 Aidan Anthony      12   Prescott             19:46.4  6:22 
   34   34 Logan Henrichs     10   Altoona              19:54.7  6:25 
   35   35 Brock Stilp        10   Altoona              19:54.8  6:25 
   36   36 Chase Klein        11   Osceola              20:00.2  6:27 
   37      Broderick West     10   Prescott             20:03.0  6:28 
   38   37 Beckett Rasmussen  9    St. Croix Central    20:04.1  6:28 
   39      James Grass        11   Osceola              20:07.3  6:29 
   40      Connor Anderson    9    Prescott             20:13.5  6:31 
   41   38 Joseph Wangen      10   Baldwin-Woodville    20:14.2  6:31 
   42   39 Caden Findlay      9    Baldwin-Woodville    20:21.6  6:34 
   43   40 Aiden Soltis       10   St. Croix Central    20:40.1  6:40 
   44   41 David Swenson      11   Amery                20:41.3  6:40 
   45   42 Matthew McGurran   9    Somerset             20:43.9  6:41 
   46      Braden Underdahl   11   St. Croix Central    20:49.6  6:43 
   47   43 Ethan Ladwig       11   Ellsworth            20:50.0  6:43 
   48      Ethan Davis        9    Osceola              20:54.4  6:44 
   49      Jordan Timmins     9    Prescott             21:05.2  6:48 
   50   44 Noah Schommer      12   Baldwin-Woodville    21:25.1  6:54 
                                             
• • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com • •



                  Middle Border Conference Championships
                  Hosted by St. Croix Central High School
                                Hammond, WI
                                      
                                10/17/2024
                                      
                     Boys Varsity – Individual Results
                                      
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51      William Markert    12   Prescott             21:33.3  6:57 
   52   45 Miles Ivey         9    Amery                21:34.2  6:57 
   53   46 Dylan Smith        10   Baldwin-Woodville    21:34.9  6:57 
   54   47 Nate Springett     9    Amery                21:44.6  7:00 
   55   48 Aiden Oster        10   Somerset             22:15.4  7:10 
   56   49 Carter Schleusner  10   Altoona              22:26.5  7:14 
   57      Andrew Henrich     10   Prescott             22:28.5  7:15 
   58      Wyatt Fortney      9    Prescott             22:47.9  7:21 
   59   50 Jayvid Meier       12   Ellsworth            22:54.0  7:23 
   60      Luke Peterson      12   Prescott             22:55.4  7:23 
   61   51 Kennan McEathron   12   Ellsworth            23:01.3  7:25 
   62      Dominic Weise      10   Prescott             23:18.1  7:30 
   63   52 Eli Schommer       9    Baldwin-Woodville    23:21.3  7:32 
   64      Gavin Reetz        11   St. Croix Central    23:37.4  7:37 
   65      Fisk Hasselquist   9    Prescott             23:41.2  7:38 
   66      Mitchell Toske     11   St. Croix Central    23:46.0  7:39 
   67      Isaac Meyer        9    Osceola              23:56.4  7:43 
   68   53 Avery Swanson      10   Amery                24:01.6  7:44 
   69      Maxwel Dearborn    12   Prescott             25:03.0  8:04 
   70      Parker Skeesick    10   Prescott             25:29.8  8:13 
   71      Brennan Dutton     9    Altoona              26:18.4  8:29 
   72   54 Alex Bergeson      12   Somerset             26:23.7  8:30 
   73      Josh Lenz          12   Altoona              26:24.2  8:30 
   74      Trae Christiansen  10   Ellsworth            27:38.4  8:54 
   75   55 Evan Backes        12   Somerset             27:41.4  8:55 
   76      Hunter Dearborn    12   Prescott             28:37.3  9:13 
   77   56 Frank Wood         11   Somerset             29:56.2  9:39 
                                             
• • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com • •


